DP \$390,00 3134222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		110/18/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GVI Security Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2801 Trade Center Drive, #120	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	GVI Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	2801 Trade Center Drive, #120	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3134222	GVI
Registration Number:	3128005	GVI
Registration Number:	3011496	GVI
Registration Number:	3015703	GVI
Registration Number:	3072895	GVI
Registration Number:	3008911	GVI
Registration Number:	3011292	GVI
Registration Number:	3072894	GVI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0163

Registration Number:	3081829	HAVE YOU SEEN YOUR BUSINESS LATELY?	
Registration Number:	3264276	SEEING IS BELIEVING	
Registration Number:	3311987	RAPOR	
Registration Number:	3706277	VIDEO PLUS	
Registration Number:	3787126	VIDEO PLUS	
Serial Number:	85354361	SHADOW FIGHTER	
Serial Number:	85310328	GVI SECURITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550 **Phone**: 214-758-1509

Email: vwalker@pattonboggs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vicky Walker, c/o Patton Boggs LLP
Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023072.0118	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky Walker, Paralegal Specialist	
Signature:	/Vicky Walker/	
Date:	10/19/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=GVI Security Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=GVI Security Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=GVI Security Release of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0164

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of October 18, 2011 ("Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, in favor of GVI Security Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GVI Security Solutions") and GVI Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GVI Security," and together with GVI Security Solutions, the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, GVI Security and Wells Fargo entered into that certain Credit and Security, dated as of November 20, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Debtor and Wells Fargo entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Wells Fargo a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the trademark and patent collateral identified therein (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was amended on September 14, 2011 (the "<u>First Amendment</u>") and on October 3, 2011;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2007, at Reel 3670, Frame 0924, and the First Amendment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2011, at Reel 4624, Frame 0642.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby (i) terminates the Security Agreement and (ii) irrevocably and forever releases, terminates, cancels and discharges any and all of its security interests in and to the IP Collateral including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

James R. Harris Vice President

On the <u>19</u> of October, 2011, before me personally appeared James R. Harris, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as the Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed the said instrument on behalf of said entity.

WANDA J. CAVE
Notery Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
October 02, 2015

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10-2-15

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
GVI	3134222	8/22/2006
GVI	3128005	8/8/2006
GVI	3011496	11/1/2005
GVI	3015703	11/15/2005
GVI	3072895	3/28/2006
GVI	3008911	10/25/2005
GVI	3011292	11/1/2005
GVI	3072894	3/28/2006
Have you seen your business lately?	3081829	4/18/2006
Seeing is believing?	3264276	7/17/2007
RAPOR	3311987	10/16/2007
VIDEO PLUS	3706277	11/3/2009
videoplus	3787126	5/11/2010

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u> </u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Shadow Fighter	85354361	6/23/2011
GVI Security	85310328	5/2/11

(GVI) Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property 620837

RECORDED: 10/19/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0167